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PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
ANANDA RANGAPILLAI LIBRARY

&

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF SPECIAL LIBRARIES &
INFORMATION CENTRES (IASLIC), KOLKATA

solicit your presence at the inauguration of
XXV IASLIC National Seminar, 2012

Prof. J.A.K. Tareen
(Padma Shri)
(Vice-Chancellor, Pondicherry University)

will inaugurate

Dr. J.N. Satpathy
(President, IASLIC)

will preside

Keynote Address by
Prof. A.R.D. Prasad

(Head, DRTC, Indian Statistical Institute, Bengaluru)

Date : December 10, 2012 Venue: Convention-Cum-Cultural Centre,
Time: 3.00 p.m. Pondicherry University
Prof. Pijushkanti Panigrahi Dr. R. Samyuktha
General Secretary, IASLIC Organising Secretary

Programme overleaf



3.00 p.m.

3.05 p.m.

3.10 pan.

3.20 p.m.

3:30 pam.

4.00 p.m.

4.10 p.m.

4.30 p.m.

4.45 p.m.

6.00 p.m.

Programme

Invocation

Welcome Address - Dr. R. Samyuktha
Organising Secretary
TIASLIC 2012

Scope of the Seminar - Prof. Pijushkanti Panigrahi
General Secretary, IASLIC

Presidential Address - Dr. J.N. Satpathy
President, [ASLIC

Keynote Address - Prof. A.R.D. Prasad
Head, DRTC
Indian Statistical Institute Bengaluru

Inaugural Address - Prof. J.A.K. Tareen

Vice-Chancellor

Pondicherry University
Felicitation - Prof. S. Parthasarathy
Former Director, INSDOC
New Delhi
TASLIC Award Ceremony
Vote of Thanks - Prof. Arjun Dasgupta

Vice-President, IASLIC
High Tea
Cultural Programme

National Anthem




PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
ANANDA RANGAPILLAI LIBRARY
&
INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF SPECIAL
LIBRARIES & INFORMATION CENTRES
(IASLIC), KOLKATA

solicit your presence at the Valediction of
XXV IASLIC National Seminar, 2012

Dr. P.R. Goswami
(Director, NASSDOC, New Delhi)

will deliver the Valedictory Address

Dr. A.L. Moorthy
(Former Director, DESIDOC, New Delhi)

will preside

——

Date : December 13, 2012 Venue: Convention-Cum-Cultural Centre, |

Time: 2.00 p.m. Pondicherry University
Prof. Pijushkanti Panigrahi  Dr. R. Samyuktha
General Secretary, [ASLIC Organising Secretary

Programme overleaf



T e r——

2.00 p.m.

2.05 p.m.

2.10 p.m.

225 p.m.

2.40 p.m.

2.50 p.m.

2.55 p.m.

315 p.m:

Programme

Invocation

Welcome Address -

Presidential Address -

Rapporteur General's -
presentation

Participants' Feedback

Invitation for the next -
year's Seminar

Valedictory Address -

Vote of Thanks -

National Anthem

Prof. Pijushkanti
Panigrahi
General Secretary, IASLIC

Dr. A.L. Moorthy

Director of Thematic Sessions

Dr. Devika P. Madalli

Associate Professor, DRTC,

Indian Statistical Institute,
Bengaluru

Dr. S.N. Singh

Librarian, National Institute of
Virology, Pune

Dr. P.R. Goswami

Director, NASSDOC,
New Delhi

Dr. R. Samyuktha
Organising Secretary




