



# PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY ANANDA RANGAPILLAI LIBRARY

&

# INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF SPECIAL LIBRARIES & INFORMATION CENTRES (IASLIC), KOLKATA

solicit your presence at the **inauguration of XXV IASLIC National Seminar, 2012** 

## Prof. J.A.K. Tareen

(Padma Shri) (Vice-Chancellor, Pondicherry University)

will inaugurate

### Dr. J.N. Satpathy

(President, IASLIC) will preside

Keynote Address by

# Prof. A.R.D. Prasad

(Head, DRTC, Indian Statistical Institute, Bengaluru)

Date : December 10, 2012 Time: 3.00 p.m. Venue: Convention-Cum-Cultural Centre, Pondicherry University

Prof. Pijushkanti Panigrahi General Secretary, IASLIC Dr. R. Samyuktha Organising Secretary

Programme overleaf

# Programme

3.00 p.m.	Invocation		
3.05 p.m.	Welcome Address	- Dr. R. Samyuktha Organising Secretary IASLIC 2012	
3.10 p.m.	Scope of the Seminar	- <b>Prof. Pijushkanti Panigrahi</b> General Secretary, IASLIC	
3.20 p.m.	Presidential Address	- Dr. J.N. Satpathy President, IASLIC	
3.30 p.m.	Keynote Address	- <b>Prof. A.R.D. Prasad</b> Head, DRTC Indian Statistical Institute Bengaluru	
4.00 p.m.	Inaugural Address	- <b>Prof. J.A.K. Tareen</b> Vice-Chancellor Pondicherry University	
4.10 p.m.	Felicitation	- Prof. S. Parthasarathy Former Director, INSDOC New Delhi	
	IASLIC Award Ceremony		
4.30 p.m.	Vote of Thanks	- <b>Prof. Arjun Dasgupta</b> Vice-President, IASLIC	
4.45 p.m.	High Tea		
6.00 p.m.	Cultural Programme		
	National Anthem		





#### PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY ANANDA RANGAPILLAI LIBRARY

& INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF SPECIAL LIBRARIES & INFORMATION CENTRES (IASLIC), KOLKATA

solicit your presence at the Valediction of **XXV IASLIC National Seminar, 2012** 

Dr. P.R. Goswami (Director, NASSDOC, New Delhi)

will deliver the Valedictory Address

#### Dr. A.L. Moorthy

(Former Director, DESIDOC, New Delhi)

will preside

Date : December 13, 2012 Time: 2.00 p.m. Venue: Convention-Cum-Cultural Centre, Pondicherry University

Prof. Pijushkanti Panigrahi General Secretary, IASLIC **Dr. R. Samyuktha** Organising Secretary

**Programme** overleaf

# Programme

2.00 p.m.	Invocation	
2.05 p.m.	Welcome Address -	<b>Prof. Pijushkanti</b> Panigrahi General Secretary, IASLIC
2.10 p.m.	Presidential Address -	<b>Dr. A.L. Moorthy</b> Director of Thematic Sessions
2.25 p.m.	Rapporteur General's - presentation	<b>Dr. Devika P. Madalli</b> Associate Professor, DRTC, Indian Statistical Institute, Bengaluru
2.40 p.m.	Participants' Feedback	
2.50 p.m.	Invitation for the next - year's Seminar	<b>Dr. S.N. Singh</b> Librarian, National Institute of Virology, Pune
2.55 p.m.	Valedictory Address -	<b>Dr. P.R. Goswami</b> Director, NASSDOC, New Delhi
3.15 p.m.	Vote of Thanks -	Dr. R. Samyuktha Organising Secretary

**National Anthem**